
Zug, March 09, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Optimised Indices effective on March 18, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.03.2024 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services NO90BV NO0010844038 ADEVINTA Deletion

18.03.2024 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

18.03.2024 S600OFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food Beverage and Tobacco GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.03.2024 S600OGP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Addition

18.03.2024 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary GB40NI GB00BGBN7C04 SSP GROUP Addition

18.03.2024 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary NO90BV NO0010844038 ADEVINTA Deletion

18.03.2024 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.03.2024 SCOST STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples 591591 SE0006993770 AXFOOD Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals BE30G8 BE0974464977 SYENSQO Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 7937 GB0007973794 SERCO GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 569954 IT0005508921 BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Addition

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 547497 FR0010220475 ALSTOM Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NO002D NO0010582521 GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING Deletion

18.03.2024 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE1029 SE0017780133 WALLENSTAM B Deletion

18.03.2024 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives 428249 SE0000163628 ELEKTA B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO3P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Food & Beverage GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Addition

18.03.2024 SXO4P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Chemicals 576162 DE000KSAG888 K + S Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO7E EURO STOXX Optimised Banks 569954 IT0005508921 BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI Addition

18.03.2024 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks GB601Y GB00BD6GN030 Virgin Money UK Addition

18.03.2024 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks 569954 IT0005508921 BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI Addition

18.03.2024 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks DK101Z DK0060854669 RINGKJOBING LANDBOBANK Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate SE10RY SE0017832488 FASTIGHETS BALDER B Addition

18.03.2024 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate SE1029 SE0017780133 WALLENSTAM B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology CH105Z CH0360826991 COMET HOLDINGS 'R' Addition

18.03.2024 SXOAP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Automobiles & Parts GB30KE GB00BMWRZ071 DOWLAIS GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care 428249 SE0000163628 ELEKTA B Deletion

18.03.2024 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas DE004V DE000ENER6Y0 SIEMENS ENERGY Addition

18.03.2024 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Addition

18.03.2024 SXOIP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Insurance 505136 IT0004810054 UNIPOL GRUPPO Addition

18.03.2024 SXOIP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Insurance NO002D NO0010582521 GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING Deletion

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Addition

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services B09M9L FI0009013429 CARGOTEC CORPORATION Addition

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 7937 GB0007973794 SERCO GRP Addition

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Addition

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 489108 DE0007500001 THYSSENKRUPP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 547497 FR0010220475 ALSTOM Deletion

18.03.2024 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

18.03.2024 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources BE30G8 BE0974464977 SYENSQO Addition

18.03.2024 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources 494340 AT0000937503 VOESTALPINE Deletion

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX Optimised Indices as part of the regular quarterly review effective on March 18, 2024



18.03.2024 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources 548552 DE0006766504 AURUBIS Deletion

18.03.2024 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.03.2024 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Addition

18.03.2024 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure GB40NI GB00BGBN7C04 SSP GROUP Addition
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